RESOLUTION

LIVINGSTON COUNTY

DATE:

2022-09-132

September 12, 2022

Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to the 2022 Airport Operating Budget Due
to the Increased Cost of Fuel - Airport

WHEREAS, the price of fuel for both purchases and sales has been higher than budgeted for 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Livingston County Airport Manager has prepared an amendment to the operating budget for

2022; and

WHEREAS, the proposed budget amendment projects revenues balancing with expenses.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorize the
amendment of the 2022 Airport Operating budget as prepared by the Airport Manager.

58159500 642002
58159500 749000
58159500 818000
58159500 931000
#
#
MOVED:
SECONDED:

CARRIED:

Fuel Revenues
Fuel Expenses
Bank Charges
Equipment Repair

Total

Income Expense
$715,000
$600,000
$20,000
$95,000
$715,000 $715,000



