RESOLUTION NO: 2022-09-132

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: September 12, 2022

## Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to the 2022 Airport Operating Budget Due to the Increased Cost of Fuel - Airport

WHEREAS, the price of fuel for both purchases and sales has been higher than budgeted for 2022; and

**WHEREAS,** the Livingston County Airport Manager has prepared an amendment to the operating budget for 2022; and

WHEREAS, the proposed budget amendment projects revenues balancing with expenses.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorize the amendment of the 2022 Airport Operating budget as prepared by the Airport Manager.

		Income	Expense
58159500 642002	Fuel Revenues	\$715,000	•
58159500 749000	Fuel Expenses		\$600,000
58159500 818000	Bank Charges		\$20,000
58159500 931000	Equipment Repair		\$95,000
	Total	\$715,000	\$715,000
	Total	\$713,000	\$713,000
#	#		

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: